Form PTO-1595

12-27-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Euro United Corporation	Name: Lawnware Products, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger				
Security Agreement	Street Address: 8220 N. Austin Avenue			
Other				
	City: Morton Grove State: IL Zip: 60053			
Execution Date: November 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D404,870			
	D417,326 D418,985			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: Kenneth P. Taube	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{120.00}{}			
Internal Address: Rothschild, Barry &	Enclosed			
Myers	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 West Monroe Street #3900	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and enrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kenneth P. Taube	12/19/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				

12/27/2001 LMUELLER 00000037 D404870

120.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS EURO UNITED CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Canada and whose place of business was at 2115 South Service Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L6L 5W2 (hereinafter referred to as "Euro United") is the registered owner of all right and title in and to:

- United States. Design Patent No. Des 404,870 issued January 26, 1999 and entitled YARD CART;
- Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 84408 issued July 31, 1998 for a YARD CART design;
- United States Design Patent No. Des. 417,326 issued November 30, 1999 and entitled PAIL;
- Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 88103 issued November 19, 1999 for a PAIL design;
- United States Design Patent No. Des 418,985 issued January 18, 2000 and entitled COAT HANGER;
- Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 87616 issued September 24, 1999 for a COAT HANGER design.

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents");

RECORDED: 12/19/2001

AND WHEREAS, LAWNWARE PRODUCTS INC. a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at 8220 North Austin, Morton Grove, Illinois, U.S.A. 60053-3290 (hereinafter "LAWNWARE") acquired an interest in the Patents on September 7, 2000;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KPMG INC. in its capacity as Interim Receiver of Euro United Corporation does hereby confirm that on September 7, 2000 it sold, assigned and transferred unto said LAWNWARE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Euro United's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by said LAWNWARE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

this	SIGNED	at the City day of	of Toronto, Ontario, Canada	, 2001.	
				KON O INC	
			EURO UNITED CORPO	RATION by KMPG its capacity	
			as interim receiver of Euro United Corporation		
				Tole	
			Per:		

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0616